
Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For August 12, 2025

In Halifax Parking Ticket/Sot Court

30-JUL-2025 12:03
Page 1 of 1

Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8914071

8912076

Case

MACKINNON, MARGARET ALETHA

MELANSON, CAITLYN

Name

936810-2

1021899-1

Person

CC 810

CC 810

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Peace Bond Hearing

Peace Bond Hearing

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths

    3.2

    3.3



Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For August 12, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 3

30-JUL-2025 12:03
Page 1 of 1

Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8923143

8941833

8920999

8920227

8923206

8923209

8923104

8923109

8924496

8923369

8921751

8919559

8920281

Case

ABRAHAM, JAMIE DAVID

AHMED, WAEL AHMED

ALFSHTKE, OBAIDA

ANURAG, ANURAG

BAKER, JOSHUA RYAN

BAKER, JOSHUA RYAN

HASAN, MD ABID

HASAN, MD ABID

MACLEAN, VERNON

NAUGLE, LYLE W

SINGH, VIKRAM

THERIAULT, PETER SCOTT

ZHAO, YING

Name

574272-5

888075-3

898055-3

973168-2

1020970-1

1020970-1

1020672-1

1020672-1

262595-12

694835-9

1021020-1

201648-5

1020040-1

Person

MVA 139(1)

MVA 100D(1)

MVA 111(B)

MVA 117(1)

MVA 163(1)

MVA 78(2)

VIR 26(2)(B)

MVA 200(3)

HDBC 26(M)

MVA 64

MVA 97(1)

MVA 100(2)

MVA 200(3)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Trial Hearing

Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths
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