Ref: scheduled_cases

Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For August 12, 2025 In Halifax Parking Ticket/Sot Court 30-JUL-2025 12:03 Page 1 of 1

ADULT

							Case
		Person					Age
Case	Name	Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Mnths
8914071	MACKINNON, MARGARET ALETHA	936810-2	CC 810		06:00 pm	Peace Bond Hearing	3.2
8912076	MELANSON, CAITLYN	1021899-1	CC 810		06:00 pm	Peace Bond Hearing	3.3

Ref: scheduled_cases

30-JUL-2025 12:03 Page 1 of 1

Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For August 12, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 3

-	_		_	_
^	п			
-	.,	,,		

		Person					Case
Case	Name	Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Age Mnths
8923143	ABRAHAM, JAMIE DAVID	574272-5	MVA 139(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8941833	AHMED, WAEL AHMED	888075-3	MVA 100D(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8920999	ALFSHTKE, OBAIDA	898055-3	MVA 111(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8920227	ANURAG, ANURAG	973168-2	MVA 117(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8923206	BAKER, JOSHUA RYAN	1020970-1	MVA 163(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8923209	BAKER, JOSHUA RYAN	1020970-1	MVA 78(2)		06:00 pm	Trial	
8923104	HASAN, MD ABID	1020672-1	VIR 26(2)(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8923109	HASAN, MD ABID	1020672-1	MVA 200(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8924496	MACLEAN, VERNON	262595-12	HDBC 26(M)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8923369	NAUGLE, LYLE W	694835-9	MVA 64		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8921751	SINGH, VIKRAM	1021020-1	MVA 97(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8919559	THERIAULT, PETER SCOTT	201648-5	MVA 100(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8920281	ZHAO, YING	1020040-1	MVA 200(3)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	